

## City of Pomona

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-837 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Consent Calendar Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 7/24/2017 In control: City Council / Housing Authority / Successor Agency

to the Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: 8/7/2017 Final action:

Title: Adopt a Resolution Amending the FY 17-18 Adopted Operating Budget by Appropriating \$85,000 from

General Fund Reserves and Approval of Professional Services with Urban Futures Inc. (UFI), in an Amount Not to Exceed \$75,000 to Develop a 10-Year Fiscal Sustainability Plan and to Approve a Professional Services Agreement with Colantuono Highsmith Whatley, PC Attorney in the Amount not to Exceed \$10,000 for Attorney Services to review the City's General Sanitation Fee (GSF) and

Franchise In-Lieu Fees

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-114

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 17-18 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$85,000 FROM GENERAL FUND RESERVES AND APPROVAL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH URBAN FUTURES INC. (UFI), IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$75,000 FOR A 10-YEAR FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY PLAN AND WITH COLANTUONO HIGHSMITH WHATLEY, PC

ATTORNEY IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000 FOR ATTORNEY SERVICES TO REVIEW THE CITY OF POMONA'S GENERAL SANITATION FEE (GSF) AND FRANCHISE IN-LIEU FEES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Report.pdf, 2. Resolution.pdf, 3. UFI Proposal 07212017.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Adopt a Resolution Amending the FY 17-18 Adopted Operating Budget by Appropriating \$85,000 from General Fund Reserves and Approval of Professional Services with Urban Futures Inc. (UFI), in an Amount Not to Exceed \$75,000 to Develop a 10-Year Fiscal Sustainability Plan and to Approve a Professional Services Agreement with Colantuono Highsmith Whatley, PC Attorney in the Amount not to Exceed \$10,000 for Attorney Services to review the City's General Sanitation Fee (GSF) and Franchise In-Lieu Fees

## RESOLUTION NO. 2017-114

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF POMONA, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 17-18 ADOPTED OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIATING \$85,000 FROM GENERAL FUND RESERVES AND APPROVAL OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH URBAN FUTURES INC. (UFI), IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$75,000 FOR A 10-YEAR FISCAL SUSTAINABILITY PLAN AND WITH COLANTUONO HIGHSMITH WHATLEY, PC ATTORNEY IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000 FOR ATTORNEY SERVICES TO REVIEW THE CITY OF POMONA'S GENERAL SANITATION FEE (GSF) AND FRANCHISE IN-LIEU FEES